PLEASE FIND A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN FOR INSTALLATION. Please read the instructions before you install and use the fixture.
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 01.20.26
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM
LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
Page 1 of 10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
SAFETY AND ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS

.c.b.a
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-6A-MB-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6” Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654137155 TCP-85
KT-RDLED-6A-BN-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6” Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654137186 CZZ-70
KT-RDLED-6A-BR-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6” Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654137216 CUN-05
KT-RDLED-8A-MB-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8” Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654137162  XEY-99
KT-RDLED-8A-BN-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8” Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654137193  VKJ-61
KT-RDLED-8A-BR-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8” Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654137223  MSA-34
KT-RDLED-10A-MB-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10” Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654137179 HWB-59
KT-RDLED-10A-BN-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10” Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654137209  NLB-18
KT-RDLED-10A-BR-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10” Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654137230 KSN-09
(Optional Accessories continue on next page)
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on January 20, 2026 10:01 AM
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Page 7 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION (Continued)
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-4A-WW-TRIM 4” Wall Wash Trim for Recessed Commercial Downlights, White 843654169057 GWF-89
KT-RDLED-4A-SR-TRIM 4” Hazy Chrome Reflector with White Flange Trim for Commercial Downlights 843654169095 QSO-54
KT-RDLED-6A-WW-TRIM 6” Wall Wash Trim for Recessed Commercial Downlights, White 843654169064 VBH-02
KT-RDLED-6A-SR-TRIM 6” Hazy Chrome Reflector with White Flange Trim for Commercial Downlights 843654169101 MXS-27
KT-RDLED-8A-WW-TRIM 8” Wall Wash Trim for Recessed Commercial Downlights, White 843654169071 OSI-29
KT-RDLED-8A-SR-TRIM 8” Hazy Chrome Reflector with White Flange Trim for Commercial Downlights 843654169118 LMT-71
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (Sold Separately)
GOOF RING FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
1. Slide goof ring over fixture. 2. Squeeze the two housing clips so they are
in an upright position, then insert lamp into
opening.
3. Once lamp is inside opening, release housing
clips and continue to push lamp into opening
until securely fixed and flush with ceiling.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Size D1 (Diameter 1) D2 (Diameter 2) H (Height)
4” 6.50” 4.57” 0.04”
6" 10.51" 6.30"
0.04"8" 12.52" 8.07"
10" 14.17" 9.06"
D2
D1
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-6A-GOOF 6" Goof Ring for 6” Recessed Downlights; 10.51" outer diameter 843654137247 LFJ-16
KT-RDLED-8A-GOOF 8" Goof Ring for 8” Recessed Downlights; 12.51" outer diameter 843654137254  UDK-67
KT-RDLED-10A-GOOF 10" Goof Ring for 10” Recessed Downlights; 14.17" outer diameter 843654137261 XHZ-21
(Optional Accessories continue on next page)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (Sold Separately)
NEW CONSTRUCTION PLATE FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on January 20, 2026 10:01 AM
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Page 8 of 10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (J-Box* onto New Construction Plate)
Ø 9.05"Ø 7.75"Ø 6.30"Ø 4.92"Ø 4.33"
12.31"
1.97"
1.38" 0.79"
10.12"
23.74"
0.56"
3.54"
5.02"
1.63"
* J-Box sold separately
2. Insert side plates into j-box. 3. Underneath plate, bend j-box tabs with pliers
to secure j-box to plate.
1. Insert bottom tabs of j-box into correct holes
of plate.
4. Installation complete.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-6A-MB-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6” Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654137155 TCP-85
KT-RDLED-6A-BN-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6” Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654137186 CZZ-70
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (Sold Separately)
NEW CONSTRUCTION PLATE FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on January 20, 2026 10:01 AM
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Page 9 of 10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (Plate with Ceiling Joists)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (Plate with T-Grid)
Ø 9.05"Ø 7.75"Ø 6.30"Ø 4.92"Ø 4.33"
12.31"
1.97"
1.38" 0.79"
10.12"
23.74"
0.56"
2. Secure plate to joists with appropriate screws (not included).
     Note:  Plate comes out of the box ready to be installed onto joists that have 12” or 16” spacing. To fit
plate onto joists that have 24” spacing, simply bend down end tabs and screw to joists.
2. Secure plate to T-grid with appropriate screws (not included).
1. Align new construction plate with ceiling
joists.
1. Lay new construction plate into T-grid.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-PLATE-1 New-construction plate for LED Recessed Downlights 843654137285 BMS-81
KT-RDLED-JBOX-1-KIT Junction box for LED recessed downlights 843654137278 HJA-70
FIXTURE ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Carton QTY UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED13PS-4A-9CSF-CDIM 1 843654168852 QWE-95
KT-RDLED24PS-6A-9CSF-CDIM 1 843654168869 QAS-24
KT-RDLED30PS-8A-9CSF-CDIM 1 843654168876 GJA-60
KT-RDLED38PS-10A-9CSF-CDIM 1 843654168883 ADT-41
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XA-9CSF-CDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on January 20, 2026 10:01 AM
Page 10 of 10